

HEAD - MR-3054 MBNo-940
PAKAGENO - MR-N/23-24- Sime Bg/Chhyapw-05

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

NAME of WORK - Sarafa Panchayat Bg/Chhyapw
Champanan main Road Rampur lat to Rampur
and village.

R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION
Sime Bg/Chhyapw

R.W.D. WORKS SUB-DIVISION
Sime Bg/Chhyapw

MEASUREMENT BOOK

940

Name of WORK - M/s Birey Kumar Singh

1st on A/c Bill

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item N/W:- Construction of					
maintenance of Road					
from Saroja Panchayat					
Bakhtiyarpur Chapra					
Main Road Rampurhat					
to Rampur village					
Agency:- M/s Bijay Kumar					
Singh					
Agreement No. 04 MBD of					
2024-25					

Date of commencement - 19.03.2024					
Date of Completion - 18.05.2025					
Record measurement					
Item 1/1 Cleaning & grubbing					
road land - do					
- do T/B					
2x10x30x1.00 = 600 M ²					
2x10x30x1.00 = 600 M ²					
2x10x30x1.00 = 600 M ²					
2x5x30x1.00 = 300 M ²					
					2100 M ²
					0.210 M ²

Continuation

Continuation

Alto- 433743600 letter No- $\frac{87}{22.1.25}$

Material Statement

25

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) $E/W = 509.63 \text{ m}^2$					
(ii) $26.5 \text{ mm to } 9.5 \text{ mm} = 9.11 \text{ m}^2$					
(a) $901.46/\text{m}^2$					
(iii) $9.5 \text{ mm to } 2.36 \text{ mm} = 6.51 \text{ m}^2$ sand screening					
(a) $429.97/\text{m}^2$					
(iv) $2.3 \text{ to below} = 10.41 \text{ m}^2$ (sand screening)					
(a) $147.75/\text{m}^2$					
(v) $63 \text{ mm to } 4.75 \text{ mm} = 25.11 \text{ m}^2$					
(a) $992.33/\text{m}^2$					
(vi) Stone Screening - 13.69 m^2					
(a) $901.46/\text{m}^2$					
(vii) $53 \text{ mm to } 22.4 \text{ mm} = 41.15 \text{ m}^2$					
(a) $581.100.04/\text{m}^2$					
(viii) $9.5 \text{ to } 4.75 \text{ mm} = 45.75 \text{ m}^2$					
(a) $2595.16/\text{m}^2$					
(ix) $4.75 \text{ mm to below} = 32.9 \text{ m}^2$					
(a) $429.97/\text{m}^2$					
(x) Filler Material = 2.43 m^2					
(a) $3100.00/\text{m}^2$					
(xi) Crushed Stone = 11.898 m^2					
(a) $581.99/\text{m}^2$					
(xii) $20 \text{ mm} = 3.204 \text{ m}^2$ 12.15 m					
132.39 m^2 (a) $1207.76/\text{m}^2$					
(x) $10 \text{ mm} = 2.13 \text{ m}^2$ 591 m					
86.01 m^2 (a) $595.16/\text{m}^2$					
(X) Sand = 122.14 m^2 12.15 m					

Continuation

125.23 m^3 (a) $502.80/\text{m}^2$

Memo of 1st on H.C. Bill

28

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Work done value Rs - 4254459.00					
Less previous payment Rs - 0.00					
Balance → 4254459.00					
18.65% @ 84.25% Rs. 3605654.00					
5.7.57 Rs - 212723.00					
21.94% Rs - 85090.00					
10.56% Rs - 36057.00					
14.65% Rs - 36057.00					
14.65% Rs - 42545.00					
Royalty Rs - 16944.00					
Free Rs - 46246.00					
Total Deduction - 475662.00					
Bal. done Rs → 3778797.00					
Grand Total → 4254459.00					
Passed for Rs 4254459.00					
Page two batch fifty four					
The 48914 four hundred fifty					
Nine only.					
8/2.2.25					
Sr. Div Account Officer					
R.W.D. Works Division					
Simri Bakhtiyarpur					
Executive Engineer					
R.W.D. Works Division					
Simri Bakhtiyarpur					
25/02/25					
Total - 4254459.00					
1. 25/02/25					

Continuation

Continuation
Vr No. 10
25-2-25

ABSTRACT OF COST (2nd & Final Bill)

30

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/1 Clearing & grubbing Road land					
Qty = 0.21 Hecf. - wide 2-18					
@ Rs 76926.08/Hecf. - B =					16154.20
2/2 const of subgrade & Earthwork shoulders					
Qty = 509.63 m ² - wide 2-18					
@ Rs 264.72/m ² - B =					134909.20
3/3 const of GSB Cur-II					
Qty = 20.34 m ³ - wide 2-18					
@ Rs 2481.95/m ³ - B =					50483.20
4/4 const of WBM Cur-II					
Qty = 20.75 m ³ - wide 2-19					
@ Rs 5047.86/m ³ - B =					104743.20
5/5 const of WDM Cur-III					
Qty = 33.99 m ³ - wide 2-19					
@ Rs 4889.46/m ³ - B =					166193.20
6/6 pro. Prime coat (SS-1)					
Qty = 453.20 m ² - wide 2-19					
@ Rs 57.31/m ² - B =					25973.20
7/7 pro. Tack coat (RS-1)					
Qty = 2196.75 m ² - wide 2-19					
@ Rs 19.68/m ² - B =					43232.20
8/8 pro. & laying SDBC					
Qty = 54.32 m ³ - wide 2-19					
@ Rs 13356.85/m ³ - B =					733558.20
9/9 const of DLE					
Qty = 12.27 m ³ - wide 2-20					
@ Rs 5601.82/m ³ - B =					68734.20

Continuation Rs = 13,43,979.20



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
22/22 (i) Dismantling (PCL)					
Qty = 0.75 m ³ - wide B - 23					
@ B 585.72/m ³ - B =					439 = ₹
(ii) Dismantling (RCL)					
Qty = 1.50 m ³ - wide B - 23					
@ B 1735.27/m ³ - B =					2603 = ₹
23/23 Dismantling (Cement Mosaic)					
Qty = 24.75 m ³ - wide B - 23					
@ B 3219.31/m ³ - B =					7968 = ₹
24/24 Plastering with Cement Mortar					
Qty = 91.52 m ² - wide B - 23					
@ B 239.54/m ² - B =					21923 = ₹
25/25 Brick Masonry work Cement					
Qty = 5.38 m ³ - wide B - 24					
@ B 6233.01/m ³ - B =					33534 = ₹
					RS = 42,63,607 = ₹
Add @ 18% GST — (H)					B = 767449 = ₹
Add @ 1% L. cess — (H)					B = 42636 = ₹
Add @ 10% S. Fee — (H)					B = 54800 = ₹
					B = 51,28,492 = ₹
Less 15.99% Below — (H)					B = 820046 = ₹
					B = 43,08,446 = ₹
Less previous Bill Pay (-)					B = 4254459 = ₹
					Total B = 53,987 = ₹
Handwritten signature					
28/04/2025					
28/04/2025					

Continuation